UBC -vs- Mount Royal
2/8/2020 at Mount Royal

Date: 2/8/2020 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 3:13PM

A -2 Mount
Time: 2:07 UBC 0 0 0 0|Royal
Attendance: 139
Location: Mount Royal UBC:

MRU: Daria O'Neill (1); Anna Purschke (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By UBC MRU
2nd 6:30 MRU Daria O'Neill Tatum Amy, Tianna Ko 0 1
3rd 14:19 MRU Anna Purschke Jayden Thorpe, Emma Bergesen 0 2

UBC Power Plays Mount Royal Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 10:15 16:52 06:37 0 0] --
2nd 10:24 19:45 09:21 0 0 - 2nd 05:51 06:30 00:39 0 (0] -
3rd 16:01 03:59 0 0 -- 3rd 00:00 0 0 -
13:20 (o} 0 0 07:16 0 0 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UBC Mikayla Ogrodniczuk 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 10:15 PP
1st MRU Emma Bergesen 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:52 PP
2nd UBC Ireland Perrott 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:51 PP
2nd MRU Anna Purschke 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:24 PP
2nd UBC Sydney Neustaeter 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:45 PP
2nd MRU Breanne Trotter 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 20:00

DOUBLE
2nd UBC Shay-Lee McConnell 04:00 SPEARING - DOUBLE MINOR MINOR 20:00 PP
3rd MRU Kennedy Bozek 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:15 RE
3rd MRU Maddison Toppe 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:45 PP
3rd UBC Hannah Clayton-Carroll 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 13:41 PP

3rd MRU Anna Purschke 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:01 PP



UBC O

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

=
o o @ P |#

15
16
17
18
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
31
55
88
94
98

Danielle Wierenga
Sarah Thon

Emma Hall
Mackenzie Kordic
Tiffany Chiu

Mikayla Ogrodniczuk
Jenna Fletcher
Sydney Neustaeter
Chanreet Bassi

Hannah Clayton-Carroll

Ireland Perrott
Shay-Lee McConnell
Emily Moore

Mathea Fischer
Hannah Koroll

Tory Micklash

Rylind MacKinnon
Kenzie Robinson
Kennesha Miswaggon
Jaedon Cooke

o

ONPFPOOFPMNMNONWOORFRPLOORFRPERLR OO

Total

Mount Royal 2

Pos

Player

Q0O O 0O OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|®

OO O 0O OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

=
'S

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

0-0

FO

5-12

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

=
N o © N O Wl

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
31
32
44

Nicolette Seper
Cassidy Trotter
Victoria Byer
Tianna Ko
Camryn Amundson
Morgan Ramsay
Lyndsey Janes
Maddison Toppe
Tori Williams
Tatum Amy
Daria O'Neill
Breanne Trotter
Anna Purschke
Jayden Thorpe
Kate Hufnagel
Emma Bergesen
Laura Cook
Cassie Shokar
Kaitlyn Ross
Kennedy Bozek

[

O O O0OFRPR OOFRPMNMNNNPOOOEFLMNMOULPRLDO

2-4

1-2

Total

UBC Goalkeeping

# Player

UBC Goalkeeping

¢ Mins

EN

NO OO OOOORrR OFRr OO O0OO0OO0OOO0OOOoOOoO|®

Tota

hAhlOOOOPFRP OPRPR OOOFP OO OOOR OO0 O|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
PO OOO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0OO0ORFrR OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoO|N

POOOOO0ODO0OO0OFR OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

=
'S

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Mount Royal Goalkeeping
Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins EN

6-12

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Danielle Wierenga
31 Tory Micklash

0:00
L 56:57

o

12

31 Cassie Shokar
32 Kaitlyn Ross

0:00
W_ 60:00

14

Totals

NN OO

UBC Faceoffs

|01 O (kP

Pk O|N

o0 O |Ww

o O OO

12

o0 o>®
o O
o |o1 O [k

Totals

Mount Royal Faceoffs

a0 O|N

Ww o |w

o0 OO

14



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [10:15] Penalty on Mikayla Ogrodniczuk UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 MRU [10:15] Start power play for MRU.
0-0 [16:52] Penalty on Emma Bergesen MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP

0-0 MRU [16:52] End power play for MRU.
Period #2 Plays

0-0 PP UBC [] Mikayla Ogrodniczuk (UBC) penalty complete.

0-0 PP UBC [] Start power play for UBC.

0-0 PP UBC [] Emma Bergesen (MRU) penalty complete.

0-0 PP UBC [] End power play for UBC.

0-0 [05:51] Penalty on Ireland Perrott UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

PP
0-0 MRU [05:51] Start power play for MRU.

[06:30] GOAL by MRU Daria O'Neill (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tatum Amy and Tianna Ko, On ice for MRU: , On
0-0 ice for UBC: , goal number 2 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 1
0-1 PP UBC [06:30] Ireland Perrott (UBC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP UBC [06:30] End power play for MRU.

0-1 [10:24] Penalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

0-1 PP UBC [10:24] Start power play for UBC.

0-1 [19:45] Penalty on Sydney Neustaeter UBC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-1 PP UBC [19:45] End power play for UBC.

0-1 [20:00] Penalty on Breanne Trotter MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

0-1 [20:00] Penalty on Emma Hall UBC 4 minutes for SPEARING - DOUBLE MINOR, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 MRU [20:00] Start power play for MRU.
Period #3 Plays

PP
0-1 MRU [1 Anna Purschke (MRU) penalty complete.
PP
0-1 MRU [1 Start power play for MRU.
PP
0-1 MRU [1 Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.
0-1 [1 Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.

0-1 PP UBC [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP UBC [] End power play for MRU.

0-1 [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-1 PP UBC [03:15] Start power play for UBC.

0-1 [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-1 PP UBC [07:45] Start power play for UBC.

0-1 [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice
0-1 for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.

UBC 0, Mount Royal 2
0-2 PP UBC [14:19] Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP UBC [14:19] Start power play for UBC.
0-2 [16:01] Penalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2 PP UBC [16:01] Start power play for UBC.

Period #0 Plays
PP

0-2 MRU [1 Kennedy Bozek (MRU) penalty complete.

PP
0-2 MRU [1 Maddison Toppe (MRU) penalty complete.

PP
0-2 MRU [1 Anna Purschke (MRU) penalty complete.

PP
0-2 MRU [1 End power play for UBC.



