# UBC -vs- Mount Royal 2/8/2020 at Mount Royal

Date: 2/8/2020 Start: 3:13PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: 139 Location: Mount Royal

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
UBC	0	0	0	o	Mount Royal

UBC:

MRU: Daria O'Neill (1); Anna Purschke (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

<u>Per</u>	<u>iod Tim</u>	<u>ne Te</u>	eam Scored By	Assisted By	UBC	MRU
2r	nd 6:3	O M	RU Daria O'Neill	Tatum Amy, Tianna Ko	0	1
31	d 14:1	19 M	RU Anna Purschke	Jayden Thorpe, Emma Bergesen	0	2

## **UBC Power Plays**

## Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0		1st	10:15	16:52	06:37	0	0	
2nd	10:24	19:45	09:21	0	0		2nd	05:51	06:30	00:39	0	0	
3rd	16:01		03:59	0	0		3rd			00:00	0	0	
			13:20	0	0	0				07:16	0	0	0

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	UBC	Mikayla Ogrodniczuk	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	10:15	PP
1st	MRU	Emma Bergesen	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:52	PP
2nd	UBC	Ireland Perrott	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:51	PP
2nd	MRU	Anna Purschke	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:24	PP
2nd	UBC	Sydney Neustaeter	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:45	PP
2nd	MRU	Breanne Trotter	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	20:00	
2nd	UBC	Shay-Lee McConnell	04:00	SPEARING - DOUBLE MINOR	DOUBLE MINOR	20:00	PP
3rd	MRU	Kennedy Bozek	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:15	PP
3rd	MRU	Maddison Toppe	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:45	PP
3rd	UBC	Hannah Clayton-Carroll	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	13:41	PP
3rd	MRU	Anna Purschke	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:01	PP

#### Individual

## UBC 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Danielle Wierenga	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Sarah Thon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Emma Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Mackenzie Kordic	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	15	Tiffany Chiu	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Mikayla Ogrodniczuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Jenna Fletcher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sydney Neustaeter	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Chanreet Bassi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Hannah Clayton-Carroll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Ireland Perrott	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Shay-Lee McConnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-4	0
	25	Emily Moore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Mathea Fischer	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	27	Hannah Koroll	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	31	Tory Micklash	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Rylind MacKinnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	88	Kenzie Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	94	Kennesha Miswaggon	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	_	0
	98	Jaedon Cooke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	0-0	5-12	0

## Mount Royal 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Nicolette Seper	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	Ο	-	-	0
	5	Cassidy Trotter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Victoria Byer	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	8	Tianna Ko	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Camryn Amundson	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	10	Morgan Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	12	Lyndsey Janes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Maddison Toppe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Tori Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Tatum Amy	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	17	Daria O'Neill	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Breanne Trotter	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Anna Purschke	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	20	Jayden Thorpe	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	21	Kate Hufnagel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Emma Bergesen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Laura Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	31	Cassie Shokar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Kaitlyn Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Kennedy Bozek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	2	4	0	1	1	0	14	0	0-0	6-12	0

## **UBC** Goalkeeping

## Mount Royal Goalkeeping

## **UBC Goalkeeping**

## Mount Royal Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Danielle Wierenga		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Tory Micklash	L	56:57	2	0	5	1	6	0	12
	Totals			2	0	5	1	6	0	12

	De		G						TOTA
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	ı
31 Cassie Shokar		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32 Kaitlyn Ross	W	60:00	0	0	5	6	3	0	14
Totals			0	0	5	6	3	0	14

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[10:15] Penalty on Mikayla Ogrodniczuk UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
0.0	PP MRU	[10:15] Start power play for MRU.
0-0 0-0	IVIKU	[16:52] Penalty on Emma Bergesen MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0 0	PP	[10.02] Fortally on Ellina Borgeson wite 2 minutes for oxogo on Editino, (power play opp).
0-0	MRU	[16:52] End power play for MRU.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0	PP UBC	[] Mikayla Ogrodniczuk (UBC) penalty complete.
0-0		[] Start power play for UBC.
0-0		[] Emma Bergesen (MRU) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP UBC	[] End power play for UBC. [05:51] Penalty on Ireland Perrott UBC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP	
0-0	MRU	[05:51] Start power play for MRU.
0-0		[06:30] GOAL by MRU Daria O'Neill (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tatum Amy and Tianna Ko, On ice for MRU:, On ice for UBC:, goal number 2 for season.
		UBC 0, Mount Royal 1
0-1		[06:30] Ireland Perrott (UBC) penalty complete.
0-1	PP UBC	[06:30] End power play for MRU.
0-1	DD LIDC	[10:24] Penalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP UBC	[10:24] Start power play for UBC. [19:45] Penalty on Sydney Neustaeter UBC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP UBC	[19:45] End power play for UBC.
0-1		[20:00] Penalty on Breanne Trotter MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
0-1		[20:00] Penalty on Emma Hall UBC 4 minutes for SPEARING - DOUBLE MINOR, (power play opp).
0-1	PP MRU	[20:00] Start power play for MRU.
		Period #3 Plays
	DD	
0.1	PP MDH	[] Anna Purschka (MPII) nanalty complete
0-1	MRU PP	[] Anna Purschke (MRU) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU	[] Anna Purschke (MRU) penalty complete. [] Start power play for MRU.
	MRU PP	
0-1	MRU PP MRU PP	[] Start power play for MRU.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.  [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.  [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [03:15] Start power play for UBC.  [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [07:45] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.  [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [03:15] Start power play for UBC.  [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [07:45] Start power play for UBC.  [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete.  [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete.  [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete.  [] End power play for MRU.  [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [03:15] Start power play for UBC.  [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [07:45] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.  UBC 0, Mount Royal 2 [14:19] Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [14:19] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.  UBC 0, Mount Royal 2 [14:19] Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [14:19] Start power play for UBC. [16:01] Penalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.  UBC 0, Mount Royal 2 [14:19] Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [14:19] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [] Start power play for MRU. [] Start power play for MRU. [] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [03:15] Penalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [03:15] Start power play for UBC. [07:45] Penalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:45] Start power play for UBC. [13:41] Penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [14:19] GOAL by MRU Anna Purschke (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jayden Thorpe and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice for UBC: , goal number 11 for season.  UBC 0, Mount Royal 2 [14:19] Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [14:19] Start power play for UBC. [16:01] Penalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [16:01] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [] Start power play for MRU. [] Start power play for MRU. [] Start power play for UBC.
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [] Signalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Kennedy Bozek MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Maddison Toppe MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty penalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [] Signalty on Hannah Clayton-Carroll (UBC) penalty complete. [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Anna Purschke MRU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [] Signalty on Sig
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	MRU PP MRU PP MRU PP UBC	[] Start power play for MRU.  [] Sydney Neustaeter (UBC) penalty complete. [] Breanne Trotter (MRU) penalty complete. [] Emma Hall (UBC) penalty complete. [] End power play for MRU. [] Start power play for MRU. [] Start power play for UBC. [] Start power play for UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [] Start power play for UBC 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [] Start power play for UBC.  Period #0 Plays [] Kennedy Bozek (MRU) penalty complete. [] Maddison Toppe (MRU) penalty complete.